

**MISC CASE NO 05 OF 2021.( 05 OF 2021 )**

CNR: WBDDOI-001580-2021.

08  
27-03-2023.

Regular P.O is on leave.

To day is fixed for S/R and filing W/O by OP Owner.

Both Partie files hazira through Ld.Advocate.

S/R not yet received against the O.P. Ins.Com.

Case is adjourned.

Fix. 30-05-2023.for S/R of O.P. Ins.Com. and filing W/O by the O.P.Owner.

M.A.C. Tribunal Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, in ch.

Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.