

**MISC CASE NO 05 OF 2021.( 05 OF 2021 )**

**Present:- Smt.Ail Biswas (Sarkar)**

**J.O Code No-WB00570.**

CNR: WBDDOI-001580-2021.

\_09  
30-05-2023.

Petitioner files hazira through Ld.Advocate.

To day is fixed for S/R and filing W/O by OP Owner.

S/R not yet received against the O.P. Ins.Com.

Petitioner is directed to take fresh steps.

O.P. Owner is absent with out taking any steps.

On call none appears on behalf of the O.P. Owner.

Let the Misc case be heard exparte against the O.P. Owner.

Fix. 11-07-2023.for step by O.P. Ins.Com.

M.A.C. Tribunal Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,

Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.