

**MISC CASE NO 05 OF 2021.(05 OF 2021)**

Present : Sri S.K. Pathak J.O.Code No.WB 00830

CNR: WBDDOI-001580-2021.

24

18-08-2025

To day is fixed for S/R ,A/D and appearance.

O.P./Ins. Co. appears today by power and also files hajira .

Petitioner files hajira through Ld. Advocate.

To.16-09-2025 for filing W/O and hearing.

M.A.C. Tribunal Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,

Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.